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Governor Edwina Butler-Wolfe

Absentee Shawnee Tribe of 
Oklahoma

2025 South Gordon Cooper Drive
Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801

edwinab@astribe.com
405.275.4030 xt. 188

Principal Chief Bill John Baker

Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 948
Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465

taryn-calico-holmes@cherokee.org
918.456.0671 xt. 5283

Chairman Lyman Guy

Apache Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 1220
Anadarko, Oklahoma 73005

405.247.9493 xt. 121

Chairperson Tammy 
Francis-Fourkiller

Caddo Nation of Oklahoma
P.O. Box 487

Binger, Oklahoma 73009

405.656.2344

Chief Tarpie Yargee

Alabama Quassarte Tribal Town

P.O. Box 187
Wetumka, Oklahoma 74883

chief@alabama-quassarte.org
405.452.3987

Governor Eddie Hamilton

Cheyenne & Arapaho Tribes of 
Oklahoma

100 Red Moon Circle
Concho, Oklahoma 73022
ehamilton@c-a-tribes.org

405.422.7733

Chairman Wallace Coffey

Comanche Nation of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 908
Lawton, Oklahoma 73502

wallacec@comanchenation.com
580.492.4988

Chief Gary Batton

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 1210
Durant, Oklahoma 74702

gbatton@choctawnation.com
580.924.8280

Chairman John A. “Rocky” 
Barrett

Citizen Potawatomi Nation

1601 South Gordon Cooper Drive
Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801
RBarrett@Potawatomi.org

405.275.3121

Governor Bill Anoatubby

Chickasaw Nation

P.O. Box 1548
Ada, Oklahoma 74820

tammy.gray@chickasaw.net
580.436.7280

Acting President C.J. Watkins

Delaware Nation of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 825
Anadarko, Oklahoma 73005

405.247.2448

Chairperson Gary Pratt

Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma

R.R. 1, Box 721
Perkins, Oklahoma 74059

gpratt@iowanation.org
405.547.2402

Chief Glenna J. Wallace

Eastern Shawnee Tribe of 
Oklahoma

12755 South 705 Road
Wyandotte, Oklahoma 74370

gjwallace@estoo.net
918.666.2435

Chairman Jeff Haozous

Fort Sill Apache Tribe of 
Oklahoma

Route 2, Box 121
Apache, Oklahoma 73006

jeff@fortsillapache-nsn.gov
580.588.2298

Chief Chester Brooks

Delaware Tribe of Oklahoma

5100 Tuxedo Blvd.
Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74006

918.337.6593

Chairwoman Elaine Huch

Kaw Nation of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 50
Kaw City, Oklahoma 74641

execsec@kawnation.com
580.269.2552

Chief Douglas Lankford

Miami Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 1326
Miami, Oklahoma 74555

dlankford@miamination.com
918.542.1445

Chairman Gilbert Salazar

Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 70
McLoud, Oklahoma 74851

gsalazar@kickapootribeofoklahoma.com
405.964.7053

Chairwoman Amber Toppah

Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 369
Carnegie, Oklahoma 73015

atoppah@kiowatribe.org
580.654.2300 ext. 344

Mekko Jeremiah Hobia

Kialegee Tribal Town

P.O. Box 332
Wetumka, Oklahoma 74883

jeremiah.hobia@kialegeetribe.net
405.452.3262
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Chief George Wickliffe

United Keetoowah Band of 
Cherokees

P.O. Box 746
Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465
ebird@unitedkeetoowahband.org

918.431.1818

Chief Bill Follis

Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma

515 G Street, S.E.
Miami, Oklahoma 74354
modoctribe@cableone.net

918.542.1190

Chief Ethel Cook

Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 110
Miami, Oklahoma 74355

cethel@cableone.net
918.961.0980

Principal Chief Geoffrey 
Standing Bear

Osage Nation of Oklahoma

627 Grandview
Pawhuska, Oklahoma 74056

918.287.5555

Chairman John R. Shotton

Otoe-Missouria Tribe of Indians

8151 Highway 177
Red Rock, Oklahoma 74651

jshotton@omtribe.org
580.723.4466 xt. 107

Principal Chief George Tiger

Muscogee (Creek) Nation

P.O. Box 580
Okmulgee, Oklahoma 74447

gtiger@mcn-nsn.gov
918.732.7605

President Marshall R. Gover

Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 470
Pawnee, Oklahoma 74058

 
918.762.3621

Principal Chief George 
Thurman

Sac & Fox Nation of Oklahoma

Route 2, Box 246
Stroud, Oklahoma 74079

chief@sacandfoxnation-nsn.gov
918.968.3526

Chairman Earl Howe

Ponca Nation of Oklahoma

20 White Eagle Drive
Ponca City, Oklahoma 74601

580.762.8104

Chairman John L. Berrey

Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 765
Quapaw, Oklahoma 74363

jberrey@ogahpah.com
918.542.1853

Chief John P. Froman

Peoria Tribe of Indians of 
Oklahoma

P.O. Box 1527
Miami, Oklahoma 74355

918.540.4155

Principal Chief Leonard M. 
Harjo

Seminole Nation of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 1498
Wewoka, Oklahoma 74884

chief.prin@sno.nsn.gov
405.257.7205

President Russell Martin

Tonkawa Tribe of Oklahoma

1 Rush Buffalo Road
Tonkawa, Oklahoma 74653
mallen@tonkawatribe.com

580.628.2561

Chief Ron Sparkman

Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma

P.O. Box 189
Miami, Oklahoma 74355

shawneetribe@shawnee-tribe.com
918.542.2441

Mekko George Scott

Thlopthlocco Tribal Town

P.O. Box 188
Okemah, Oklahoma 74859-0188

gscott@tttown.org
918.560.6198

Chief William ‘Bill’ Fisher

Seneca-Cayuga Tribe of 
Oklahoma

23701 South 655 Road
Grove, Oklahoma 74344

wfisher@sctribe.com
918.787.5452 xt. 300

Effective 
May 
2015Chief Billy Friend

Wyandotte Nation of Oklahoma

64700 East Highway 60
Wyandotte, Oklahoma 74370

bfriend@wyandotte-nation.org
918.678.2297 xt. 212

Chairman Andrew Skeeter

Euchee (Yuchi) Tribe of Indians

P.O. Box 10
Sapulpa, Oklahoma 74067

918.224.3065

President Terri Parton

Wichita & Affiliated Tribes of 
Okahoma

P.O. Box 729
Anadarko, Oklahoma 73005

Terri.Parton@wichitatribe.com
405.247.2425 xt. 101


